
2025 UCLA Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 55-13   Conf: 17-5   Home: 22-2   Away: 15-5   Neutral: 18-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (388), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (11), Grant (9), Bragg (1), Woolery (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Ramirez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Daniel (5), Castro (2), Mujica (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-88), Mujica
(16-19), Fisher (11-14), Daniel (10-16), Tinsley (9-15), Terry (8-11), Ramirez (3-9), Cecil (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Pola, Savannah .428 68-68 229 73 98 20 5 9 48 155 .677 23 0 19 0 .475 3 4 5-6 82 83 1 .994
15 Woolery, Jordan .424 68-68 203 57 86 17 4 23 86 180 .887 40 1 16 4 .510 5 0 0-1 146 62 6 .972
29 Slimp, Rylee .383 68-67 183 39 70 10 0 2 25 86 .470 25 6 11 2 .470 1 1 2-3 84 4 5 .946
43 Grant, Megan .376 67-65 165 46 62 12 1 26 81 154 .933 49 10 9 1 .540 0 0 0-0 259 20 3 .989
8 Clements, Jessica .372 67-67 223 71 83 18 1 6 44 121 .543 23 5 24 0 .437 3 1 9-11 70 3 0 1.000
33 Bragg, Kaniya .314 67-66 172 33 54 9 1 10 43 95 .552 22 21 21 1 .443 4 0 1-1 73 88 6 .964
55 Terry, Kaitlyn .257 64-57 136 30 35 7 1 2 24 50 .368 17 5 26 0 .361 0 2 9-9 22 32 1 .982
0 Mujica, Sofia .212 54-35 118 18 25 3 0 9 36 55 .466 9 0 35 2 .260 4 1 0-0 195 10 4 .981
44 Blunt, Kate .400 12-2 10 8 4 2 0 0 3 6 .600 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
28 Ramirez, Alexis .333 37-37 99 7 33 3 0 6 29 54 .545 11 1 12 1 .405 0 0 0-0 48 8 2 .966
21 Garcia, Aleena .333 17-15 39 11 13 2 1 2 9 23 .590 5 0 3 1 .400 1 0 0-0 9 41 0 1.000
4 Pinedo, Rylee .286 46-2 7 18 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 2 2-3 1 0 0 1.000
56 Osteen, Liesl .250 50-16 8 13 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 2 3 0 .455 0 0 1-2 20 1 0 1.000
11 Curo, Seneca .191 47-30 68 19 13 2 1 4 16 29 .426 16 0 11 1 .337 2 4 0-0 32 41 8 .901
26 Castro, Jayla .190 20-5 21 4 4 0 0 0 5 4 .190 3 2 5 0 .346 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000
14 Daniel, Maggie .164 35-30 61 7 10 2 0 2 6 18 .295 5 2 14 0 .246 1 0 0-0 204 14 0 1.000
22 Stephens, Taylor .143 15-3 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Hatch, Lauren .000 57-0 2 27 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 9-10 0 0 1 .000
Totals .340 68-68 1751 485 595 107 15 101 459 1035 .591 253 56 216 13 .434 24 15 38-46 1284 440 39 .978
Opponents .219 68-68 1588 173 347 35 9 39 164 517 .326 111 43 470 6 .286 10 21 29-44 1209 411 56 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
51 Cecil, Jada 1.22 4-0 11 6 2 2-2 1 28.2 13 6 5 12 39 0 0 3 .140 0 6 0 0 1
23 Tinsley, Taylor 2.44 15-6 35 24 11 2-5 3 137.2 107 56 48 24 159 16 2 13 .210 2 9 0 1 10
13 Fisher, Addisen 2.59 16-2 32 16 6 2-7 1 113.2 105 50 42 41 100 10 4 7 .241 5 14 0 5 1
55 Terry, Kaitlyn 2.64 20-5 33 22 11 4-3 2 148.1 122 61 56 34 172 9 3 16 .222 10 14 0 4 9
Totals 2.47 55-13 111 68 30 18 7 428.1 347 173 151 111 470 35 9 39 .219 17 43 0 10 21
Opponents 7.43 13-55 155 68 13 4 2 403.0 595 485 428 253 216 107 15 101 .340 31 56 0 24 15



2025 UCLA Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Daniel, Maggie 218 204 14 0 1.000 0 10 6 .625 5 0
8 Clements, Jessica 73 70 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Garcia, Aleena 50 9 41 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Castro, Jayla 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
56 Osteen, Liesl 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fisher, Addisen 19 1 18 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
44 Blunt, Kate 10 7 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
51 Cecil, Jada 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
22 Stephens, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pinedo, Rylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pola, Savannah 166 82 83 1 .994 8 0 0 — 0 0
43 Grant, Megan 282 259 20 3 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
55 Terry, Kaitlyn 55 22 32 1 .982 0 8 3 .727 0 0
0 Mujica, Sofia 209 195 10 4 .981 1 16 3 .842 2 0
15 Woolery, Jordan 214 146 62 6 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ramirez, Alexis 58 48 8 2 .966 1 3 6 .333 0 0
33 Bragg, Kaniya 167 73 88 6 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Slimp, Rylee 93 84 4 5 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Curo, Seneca 81 32 41 8 .901 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tinsley, Taylor 12 1 9 2 .833 0 9 6 .600 0 0
30 Hatch, Lauren 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Munoz, Aryanne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1763 1284 440 39 .978 32 58 30 .659 9 0
Opponents 1676 1209 411 56 .967 74 76 16 .826 11 0


